

UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES

LOS BANOS Los Banos, IV-A VAT Reg. TIN: 000-864-006-00004

Request for Quotation/ Bid Form (Technical Specifications) COLLEGE OF ECONOMICS & MANAGEMENT - ICOPED

UPLB BAC SECRETA DATE: 103

OCT 0 9 2023

UPLB-RQ- 10-104-23-I 400M DEADLNE OF SUBMISSION

UPLB-RQ-

DEADLINE OF SUBMISSION:

Suppliers Name:	Date	September 26, 2023	
	Fund Code:	9301100	
	MOP:	COMPETITIVE BIDDING	- Building small-A
	Contact No:	544-5200	- Building small-
	Contact Person	Donnal M Pafale	

Please quote your lowest price on the item/s listed below, subject to the General Conditions below.

With PCAB License

Note:

- 1. Bidders shall provide correct and accurate information required in this form. All entries must be typewritten or in print and properly accomplished. Do not leave blank entries, put N/A for not applicable.
- 2. Price quotation/s to be denominated in Philippine Peso shall include all taxes, duties, and/ or levies payable.
- 3. Bidders must indicate the BRAND and MODEL NUMBER for equipment and its accessories or peripherals. Evidence shall be in the form of manufacturer's un-amended sale literature, unconditional statement of specification and compliance issued by the manufacturer and sample
- 4. Quotation through fax/email is acceptable. Winning bidder shall submit original signed RQ before issuance of Puchase order (P.O.).

Note: LOT AWARD

- 5. Quotations exceeding the Appoved Budget for Contract shall be rejected.
 6. Documentary requirements per Memorandum No. 03 Series of 2017 shall be attached upon submission of the quotation
- 7. Others:

ITEM No.	GENERAL NAME OF THE ITEM	REQUIRED SPECIFICATIONS	UNIT OF MEASURE	QTY	ESTIMATED UNIT APPROVED BUDGET OF THE CONTRACT	ESTIMATED TOTAL APPROVED BUDGET OF THE CONTRACT	OFFERED SPECIFICATION Suppliers must state here the detailed technical specifications of their offer against each of the individual parameters of each requirements	QUOTED UNIT PRICE	TOTAL QUOTED PRICE	EVALUATION (Leave this space blank. For BAC/ Evaluators only)
1	HARDWARE AND CONTRUCTION SUPPLIES	1/2"STAINLESS STEEL UNIVERSAL ANGLE VALVE, 1 WAY	PC	18	450.00	8,100.00				
2	HARDWARE AND CONTRUCTION SUPPLIES	ALUMINUM SCREW 1/8" X 1 1/2"	PC	50	2.00	100,00				
3	HARDWARE AND CONTRUCTION SUPPLIES	ALUMINUM SCREW 1/8" X 1/2" @ 50PCS/BOX	вох	1	75.00	75.00				
4	HARDWARE AND CONTRUCTION SUPPLIES	CERAMIC GLAZED WALL TILES 30CM X 60CM, SUBMIT SAMPLE FOR APPROVAL	PC	1,100	120.00	132,000.00				
5	HARDWARE AND CONTRUCTION SUPPLIES	CERAMIC UNGLAZED FLOOR TILES 60CM X 60CM, SUBMIRT SAMPLE FOR APPROVAL	PC	230	200.00	46,000.00				
6	HARDWARE AND CONTRUCTION SUPPLIES	DIAMOND CUTTING DISC 4", BRANDED	PC	2	500.00	1,000.00				
7	HARDWARE AND CONTRUCTION SUPPLIES	EXPANDING PLASTIC SHIELD 3/16" X 1 1/2" @ 50PCS / BOX	вох	1	150.00	150.00				
8	HARDWARE AND CONTRUCTION SUPPLIES	LATEX COLOR, HANSA YELLOY	QRT	1	200.00	200.00				
9	HARDWARE AND CONTRUCTION SUPPLIES	LAVATORY FAUCET, STAINLESS STEEL, SINGLE HOLE	PC	8	950.00	7,600.00				
10	HARDWARE AND CONTRUCTION SUPPLIES	LAVATORY P-TRAP W/ PO PLUG W/ TAILPIECE	PC	8	780.00	6,240.00				
11	HARDWARE AND CONTRUCTION SUPPLIES	LAVATORY FLEXIBLE HOSE, 1/2" X 1/2"	PC	8	320.00	2,560.00				
12	HARDWARE AND CONTRUCTION SUPPLIES	BRANDED AND BRAND NEW LAVATORY, COUNTER TOP MOUNTED TYPE, CERAMIC WASH BIN, WHITE W/SS P-TRAP,SS ANGLE VALVE AND 1/2" WATER SUPPLY BRAIDED FLEXIBLE HOSE W/ CAST IRON BRACKET W/SCREW AND EXPANDING SHIELD	PC	8	5,645.00	45,160.00				
13	HARDWARE AND CONTRUCTION SUPPLIES	PVC BLUE ELBOW REDUCER 3/4" X 1/2"	PC	1	55.00	55.00				
14	HARDWARE AND CONTRUCTION SUPPLIES	PVC BLUE FEMALE ELBOW 1/2"	PC	5	25.00	125.00				
15	HARDWARE AND CONTRUCTION SUPPLIES	PVC BLUE PIPE 3/4 X10FT	PC	2	155.00	310.00				
16	HARDWARE AND CONTRUCTION SUPPLIES	PVC BLUE TEE 3/4" X 1/2" THREADED	PC	4	55.00	220.00				
17	HARDWARE AND CONTRUCTION SUPPLIES	PARTITION EL BRACKET 2" X 2"	PC	24	25.00	600.00				
18	HARDWARE AND CONTRUCTION SUPPLIES	SILICONE SEALANT, 300ML/TUBE, PREMIUM GRADE	TUB	4	403.00	1,612.00				

19	HARDWARE AND CONTRUCTION SUPPLIES	SOLID PHENOLIC BOARD OXFORD, CHERRY, 6' X 6' PROTECTED BY THIN PLASTIC FILM WRAP	PC	1	14,000.00	14,000.00				
20	HARDWARE AND CONTRUCTION SUPPLIES	SOLVENT CEMENT, 400CC	CN	1	260.00	260.00				
21	HARDWARE AND CONTRUCTION SUPPLIES	STAINLESS STEEL TOILET BIDET HYGINE SPRAY KIT, 1.2M LONG BRAIDED FLEXIBLE HOSE AND CHROME PLATED WALL MOUNTED BRACKET W/ COMPLETE MOUNTING ACCESSORIES	PC	10	1,600.00	16,000.00				
22	HARDWARE AND CONTRUCTION SUPPLIES	TEFLON TAPE, 3/4" X 10M	ROLL	24	35.00	840.00				
23	HARDWARE AND CONTRUCTION SUPPLIES	TILE ADHESIVE,@ 25KLS/BAG	BAG	202	300.00	60,600.00				
24	HARDWARE AND CONTRUCTION SUPPLIES	TILE GROUT @ 2KLS/BAG	BAG	10	150.00	1,500.00				
25	HARDWARE AND CONTRUCTION SUPPLIES	TILE TRIM 3/8" X 8"	PC	76	180.00	13,680.00				
26	HARDWARE AND CONTRUCTION SUPPLIES	TOILET FLOOR FLANGE W/ BOWL FASTENER AND WAX	SET	10	701.00	7,010.00				
27	HARDWARE AND CONTRUCTION SUPPLIES	URINAL PARTITION U-CHANNEL 6FT LENGTH	PC	4	1,200.00	4,800.00				
28	HARDWARE AND CONTRUCTION SUPPLIES	URINAL PLUNGE W/ RUBBER SPUD	PC	6	750.00	4,500.00				
29	HARDWARE AND CONTRUCTION SUPPLIES	BRANDED AND BRAND NEW URINAL, TOP INLET, WHITE W. SS P-TRAP AND STEEL BRACKET AND SCREW, WALL FLANGE W/ GASKET BOLTS AND NUTS, PVC EXPANDING SHIELDS, 1.9 TO 3.0LPF	PC	6	9,520.00	57,120.00				
30	HARDWARE AND CONTRUCTION SUPPLIES	URINAL PUSH BUTTON FLASH VALVE, STAINLESS STEEL	PC	6	1,250.00	7,500.00				
31	HARDWARE AND CONTRUCTION SUPPLIES	BRANDED AND BRAND NEW WATER CLOSET, WHITE, WATER CONSUMPTION 4.5 LPF, LEVER TYPE FLASHING VALVE, COMPLETE W/ TANK FITTINGS, WASTE CONNECTOR S-TRAP SET, FLOOR FIXING SET W CAP, STOP VALVE, WATER SUPPLY: BRAIDED FLEXIBLE HOSE	SET	10	11,000.00	110,000.00				
32	SERVICES	LABOR FOR THE REPLACEMENT OF FIXTURES FOR THE REHABILITATION OF ICOPED'S COMFORT ROOMS (4 UNITS)	LOT	1	166,778.47	166,778.47				
33	SERVICES	LABOR FOR THE REPLACEMENT OF WALL AND FLOOR TILES FOR 4 UNITS COMFORT ROOMS. ((Labor for dismantling / chipping of damage existing floor tiles and wall tiles (4 CR) clearing, hauling, conveying and disposal of debris and unwanted materials to approved and designated location)	LOT	1	231,900.38	231,900.38				
ł		rith certificate) Required eneral Building (GB-1), D, Small A s and Equipment								
-	L				TOTAL ABC	948,595.85				
_							TOTAL QUOTE	D AMOUNT I	N WORDS	ŝ:

Reviewed	and	Checked	By

REY D. CAMUS BAC TWG

Please quote at your government price (including VAT) and state that the time within which you can make delivery. It will be appreciated if we can have your quotation in the office as soon as possible on or before the deadline stated herein

RONNELM. RAFOLS Buyer/ End-User

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

1. Price quotation/s shall be valid for a period of at least (30) calendar days from the date of submission.

2. In order to assure that manufacturing defects shall be corrected by supplier, a warranty security shall be required from the contract awardee for a minimum period of three (3) months, in the case of EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES, or a minimum of one (1) year warranty and two (2) to three (3) years extended warranty (if applicable) in the case of NON-EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES after acceptance by End-user of the delivered supplies.

3. Delivery period within ___ calendar days.

Award of contract shall be made to the lowest quotation wich complies with the technical specifications, and other terms and condition stated herein
 UPLB reserves the right to reject any or all offers as may be considered most advantageous to the University.

6. Any interlineations, erasure, or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initiated by you or any of your duly authorized representative/s.

REQUIREMENTS	Shopping (Section 52)	Negotiated Procurement- Small Value Procurement (Section 53.9)	Negotiated Procurement- Lease of Real Property or Venue (Section 53.10)	Negotiated Procurement- Scientific, Scholarly or Artistic Work, Exclusive Technology and Media	Procurement- Emergency (Section 53.2)
Mayor's/Business Permit	1	1	/	/	/
PhilGEPS Registration Number	/	1	/	/	/
Professional license/ CV (consulting services)		1		/	
PCAB License (for Infrastructure)		/			
income / Business tax returns (except for government agencies as lessor)		FOR ABC'S ABOVE	/		FOR ABC'S ABOVE 50K
Omnibus Sworn Statement		FOR ABC'S ABOVE 50K			FOR ABC'S ABOVE 500K
NFCC for infrastructure with ABC above Ph500k		/			FOR ABC'S ABOVE 50K

Address:	Tel. No.:
3	Fax No. :
Signature over Printed lame of	Email Address:
Representative:	Date: